Paris, 8 January 2015



CNP Assurances – Press Release

CNP Assurances appoints Jean-Christophe Mérer as managing director of CNP Partners, its Spanish subsidiary

Jean-Christophe Mérer, 49, who has worked within the CNP Assurances group since 2002, has been named head of its Spanish subsidiary to develop its multipartner activity in southern Europe (Spain, Italy, and Portugal), especially in protection, in line with the Group's strategy.

Jean-Christophe Mérer is a qualified actuary and a graduate of CNAM. He holds a postgraduate degree in economics and a post-graduate diploma in macroeconomics and political economy.

Working within the CNP Assurances group since 2002, Jean-Christophe Mérer first joined its Brazilian subsidiary, Caixa Seguradora (formerly Caixa Seguros), as technical director. He then became executive director in charge of the finance division in 2006. In France from 2009 to 2014, he successively held the positions of director of international subsidiary performance management, director of accounting for France, and director of borrower management.

He has worked as an insurance industry professional for more than 20 years, half of those years spent abroad. He began his career as head of the actuary department at Legal & General in 1992. He joined AGF in 1997 as head of actuarial control for international subsidiaries before becoming director of the actuary department of Allianz Colombia (formerly Colseguros) in 1999.

About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is France's leading personal insurer, with net profit of €1,030 million in 2013. The Group also has operations in other European countries and in Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil. It has 27 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and 14 million savings and pensions policyholders.

For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. The Group designs and manages life insurance, pension, personal risk and protection (term creditor insurance and health insurance) products.

In France, CNP Assurances distributes its individual insurance products through La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Epargne, as well as through its own CNP Trésor network. In Brazil, its second largest market, the Group's partner is Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second-biggest state-owned bank.

In group insurance, CNP Assurances crafts tailor-made personal risk, pension and term creditor insurance products that are aligned with the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurers, non-profit organizations, and banks in Europe and Latin America.

Press contacts CNP Partners

Florence de Montmarin 01 42 18 86 51

> Tamara Bernard 01 42 18 86 19

Malek Prat 01 42 18 86 51

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Listed on the first market of the Paris Bourse since October 1998, CNP Assurances enjoys the backing of a core group of four major shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French State) united by a shareholders' agreement.

Press contacts CNP Assurances

Florence de Montmarin 01 42 18 86 51

> Tamara Bernard 01 42 18 86 19

Malek Prat 01 42 18 86 51

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Investor and analyst contacts CNP Assurances

> Jim Root 01 42 18 71 89

Annabelle Beugin-Soulon 01 42 18 83 66

> Julien Docquincourt 01 42 18 94 93

> > infofi@cnp.fr

CNP Assurances - Siège social : 4 place Raoul Dautry - 75716 PARIS CEDEX 15 - Tél : 01 42 18 88 88 - www.cnp.fr Société anonyme au capital de 686 618 477 euros entièrement libéré - 341 737 062 RCS Paris - Entreprise régie par le code des assurances GROUPE CAISSE DES DÉPÔTS